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5 APPLICATION FOR APPEAL
5 RECGEIVERD City Council - Legislative Hearings

310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd.
FEB 13 2025 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102

.C"“fr 1858 & Telephone: (651) 266-8585
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We need the following to process your appeal;
$25 filing fee (non-refundable) (payable to the City of
Saint Paul) (if cash: receipt
number__ )

HEARING DATE & TIME

Tuesday,
Location of Hearing:

appealed & any attachments you may wish to & A

C" I CLEHK legislativehearings@ci.stpaul. mn.us

(provided by Legisiative Hearing staff)

v Copy of the City-issued orders/letter being IZJ Telephone: you will be called between
J_Q&thv- 300 pm

include

ﬂ Walk In D Mail [{Emni! D In person (Room 330 City Hall) at:

(required for all condemnation orders and

Appeal taken by: \\\&\‘\DV Fire C of O revocations and orders to vacate)

Address Being Appealed:

Number & Street: | 51 Penn J\j‘ Vania - City: S fadl State: M0 Zip_ 55 /0=
Appellant/Applicant: -J;"-L-;TI~+ _rﬂ”/(f? St "?w‘ji }’] Email _| l‘“? /Cfag,,' *"\QLE @ /(-'H\ hee . (v

Phone Numbers: Business (%] - D 92 -y BSResidence ‘ Cell (.rf £, = 5) 24 - - 33 '

G I2-239 - 435 v 4

Gwa_é

) / j !
Signature: g&ﬂg);.«,_)am_g ,-4 ‘"J_t_\. /;"3"’?"{ ____ Date: rd // ;)/

&

Name of Owner (if other than Appellant): pf GS Hamg cmjj_o ) Ecm,é, '

Mailing Address if Not Appellant’s: (| 7 G 1 {IKJ\ \Als f_\c 2 ¥V & C'{ Nb—’é/%«-w w7

Phone  Numbers: Business_(z . - F&~/ ‘/_Yf Residence_ Cell g /2P 39423 g
What is being appealed and why? Attachments Are Acceptable
nVacate Order/Condemnation/ ’
Revocation of Fire C of O — BN ,\j(\a\c,ﬂl o(
DSummaryNehicle Abatement: - 000 . AT
EFire C of O Deficiency List/Correction _ Lo w ﬂ ngy

DCode Enforcement Correction Notice N érw Wfoléh )J

B‘Vacant Building Registration o é /2 -339_ 9 /122

I:l Other (Fence Variance, Code Compliance, etc.)

Revised /3172023

A



Good Maorping,

I am appealing the vacant bullding designation order under the fof-iﬁong grounds,

The tast discussion we had with the office was the completion of the work under the permit, At that
time the permit was to have been closed. At the last meeting the order was that the slectrical permit
was another issue, but the bullding Inspector has maintained that the eletrical s part of this Issue, and
refuse to close the existing permit put,

I have reached out to the bullding inspector and the firg marshall requesting guidance as to what needs
to be completed to conside the work to e completed. Your office has been ce'd as of this date no one
one has respended to my reguest. The notes has been Bed'd 1o the Carlos and to the Maryor's office
each tinea communication has been sent,

P have not been told what is difficient, but the response | have been getting is that the permit has not
baen closed. No one has indiceted to me what other work needs to be completed apart for the
eiectrical parmit.

| have emailed your office the fire marshat and the_building inspector coples of a contract for work to be
rompletad, and because of the electrical requirements, | have to open portions of the wal for
coniractors to get dccess for them to verify that permit reuirements are met, and for them to be able to
acgedre & permit and inspection of the electrical should it be necessary,

Thank you,

Jaswany Teekasingh




DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
Steve Magner, Manager of Code Enforcement

Telephone: 651- 266- 8989

‘ 375 Jackson Street, Sulte 220
CITY OF SAINT PAUL. ’ , Saint Paul, MN 55101- 1806 Facsimile: 651- 266- 1919
o : - www.stpaul.gov/dsi

February 11, 2025

Ags M tl Customer #:1219764
gs Manangement Inc .

11761 Owatonna Ct Ne | Bill #: 1928611
Blaine MN 55449- 5450

VACANT BUILDING REGISTRATION NOTICE

The premises at 159 PENNSYLVANIA AVE W

has been inspected and found to meet the legal definition of a Vacant Building as described in Saint
Paul Legislative Code, Chapter 43. You are required by law to register this building with the
Department of Safety and Inspections, Vacant Building Division, by filling out and returning the
registration form provided with this letter. You are also required to pay the annual Vacant Building
Registration Fee of _$2,459.00 . The fee is due upon receipt of this letter and must be paid no later
than thirty (30) days from the date of this letter, as required in Saint Paul Legislative Code, Chapter
43, If this building is vacant due to a fire, complete the enclosed registration form and return it to
this office within 30 days.

Payment must be received by March 11, 2025 .

You may pay this registration fee online by going to online.stpaul.gov and selecting the 'Make a
Payment' option. You will need your customer number and bill number to process a payment - both

can be found on this letter.

To pay this invoice by mail please send this registration form along with payment to:

DEPARTMENT OF SATFETY AND INSPECTIONS
375 Jackson Street, Suite 220
Saint Paul, MN 55101- 1806
Do Not Mail Cash

If you wish to pay in person, you may do so from 8:00am to 4:00pm Monday through Friday at the
above address,

You may file an appeal to this fee or registration requirements by contacting the City Clerk's Office
by calling (651)266- 8688 Any appeal of this fee must be made within ten (10) days of the date of
this notice.

If the registration fee is not received in this office within 45 days of the date of this letter, the
full amount owed will be assessed to, and collected with, the taxes for this property as permitted
by Saint Paul Legislative Code Chapter 43.

The Code Enforcement Officer has notified the Building Inspection and Design Section that this
property meets the legal definition of a registered vacant building and in accordance with Legislative
Code Chapter 33, no permits {except demolition, wrecking and removal permits) will be issued until
the requirements of all applicable ordinances are fulfilled.

An Affirmative Action Equal Opportunity Employer




February 11, 2025
159 PENNSYLVANIA AVE W
Page 4

All catergory 2 and category 3 vacant buildings must be winterized with gas and water services shut
off or, alternately, an excess flow gas valve must be installed in the dwelling, within sixty (60) days
of the date of this notice.

WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL IS REQUIRED BEFORE A CATEGORY 2
OR CATEGORY 3 VACANT BUILDING CAN BE OCCUPIED OR SOLD.

Category 2: Requirements include: 1. register/re- register the building, 2. pay outstanding
fee(s), 3. obtain a code compliance report, 4. submit for approval a rehab cost
estimate from a licensed contractor and a schedule for completion of all
code compliance work, 5. submit proof of financial responsibility acceptable
to the City, and 6. obtain Zoning approval of the proposed use.

Category 3: All requirements listed for Category 2 vacant buildings, AND obtain a
Certificate of Occupancy OR Certificate of Code Compliance prior
to the sale of the building.

If the use of this building meets the definition of a nonconforming use by the Zoning Code, then the
use will lose its nonconforming status 365 days from the date the building was declared vacant.

You must contact the Enforcement officer , Matt Dornfeld, at 651- 266- 1902 to find
out what must be done before this building can be legally reoccupied.

The Enforcement Officer may declare this building to constitute a Nuisance Building subject to
demolition and issue an Order to,Abate under authority of Legislative Code Chapter 45. In the event
this building is declared] a Nuisance Building, subject to demolition, the Enforcement Office will
notify all owners and interested parties of the Order to Abate as provided in the Legislative Code
Chapter 45. :

If you have questions about this annual registration fee or other vacant building requirements,
please contact the District Inspector, Matt Dornfeld, at 651- 266- 1902.

This registration form and fee is required by law. Your prompt attention to this matter is
appreciated.

Steve Magner ,
Vacant Buildings Program Manager

Enclosures: Regulations Requirements Information
Vacant Building Registration Form

SM: md

vb.registration_notice 11/14

An Affirmative Action Equal Opportunity Employer




DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY & INBPECTIONS {D&H

ARGIE WIESE, PE(MN), CBO, DIRECTOR
'Y SAINT PAUL '

BAFETY & INSPECTIONS 375 Jackson Sireet, Suite 220
Balnt Paul, MN B5101-1806
Tak 651-266-8989 | Fax; 651-266-0124

(A2 - B34 - 433

January 29, 2025

JASWANT TEEKASINGH
11761 OWATONNA CT NE .
! DAY
BLAINE MN 55449 P e ’
(o123~ 329 -2

Revocation of Fire Certificate of Occupancy and Order to Vacate M@,@hb@%\m@rg

RE: 159 PENNSYLVANIA AVE W
Ref, # 10767

Dear Property Representative;

Your bullding was determined to be a registered vacant building on january 6, 2025, Since
certificates are for the occupancy of bulid Ings, it has become necessary to revoke the
Certificate of Occupancy.

Due to failure to comply with the L egislative Hearing Officer orders, it

has become necessary to revoke the Fire Certificate of Gecupancy, The

— Building will need to be vacated by February *1'2,'2925;'a?*e;?‘mpé’étian’“ o
witl be on February 13, 2025 at 10:00am o confirm the property is
vacoted. |
Salrt Paul Legisiative Code provides that no bullding shall be occupled without a Certificate

of Qeeupancy. In order to re-occupy the buitding, the following deficiencles (if applicable)
st be corrected and a complete Certificate of Occupancy Inspection witl be required.

DEFICIENCY LIST

1. Interior - SPLC 40.06 The fire certificate of occupancy is being revoked for fallure to
comply with the Leglslative Hearing Officers Ruling. Have the permit closed with a fingl
Inspection or property vacated by the inspection date, ~

2, Intertor Office - SPLC 34,10 (7), 34.17 (5} - Repair and maintain the ceiling in an
approved manner, The celfing in the office is peeling and shows signs of water damage.

CITY OF BAINT PAUL AN AFFIRMATIVE ACTION & STRAUL.GOV
EOUAL GRPORTUNITY EMPLDYER




Saint Paul Legislative Code authorizes this inspection and collection of inspection fees, For
forms, fee schedule, inspection handouts, or Information on seme of the viotatlons
contained in this report, please visit our web page at: http/fwww,stpaul.gov/cofo

You have the right to appeal these orders to the Legislative Hearlng Officer. Applications
for appeals may be obtained at the Office of the City Clerk, 310 City Hall, City/County
Courthouse, 15 W Kellogg Blvd, Saint Paul MN 55102 Phone: (651 -266-8585) and must be
filed within 10 days of the date of this order,

If you have any questions, emall me at: brian.schmidt@cl.stpaul.mn.us or call me at
651-266-8981 between 7:30 - 9:00 a.m. Please help to make saint Paul a safer place in.
which to live and work., S -

Sincerely,

Brian Schmidt
Fire Safety Inspector

Ref. # 10767




Conlract of Lighting Uparades
For North Point Collision

Presented to: Sunty / Teek Singh

Project: O :
Date: December 17, 2024 \ ,
This praposol is velic Tor 60 days - . :

P?EM!ER

IGHTING

CONMECTING LIGHT 7O Y(R)

Finoncial Summary

Estimated Costs
micttenal Costs 33,546.00
nstalledion fwith permif ond il if necessory) $2.893.25
Recyaling $335,41
Fralght $0.00
Tox 335034
Estimoted Invesiment $7,12500

Esfimicried Reboles

Estimated Eneray Reduction

Estimeded Final Investment 50,00
Anrgol Mairtenonc g Yvoeos &
Anenggsl Fraargpy Sovings HLavEn?
Estimated Annyal Savings 51,800,985
Estimafed Payback in Yeors 0.00
Estimated Return on Invesiment 37519708%
46%

- -The amount-of Premies Ughting’s quote does not include the-furnishing of any-materlals or labar required to repair or correct any pre=axisting-power, electrical wiring,
diryming and control issues, In addition this contract is only Tor the items on the Lighiing Audit Datalis Page. Wa cannot guarantes the counts it this propusal are
100% aceurate so any sdditional or less materhabfabor will be added 10 or dadutied from the project cost. Typicad icad tme o completion s -8 weeks from approval.
W Pramier Lighting perferms the initiak Instalt we will caver labor
on warrantles for 30 doys from complation which we conslder the data of the involea, If you thoose, you may purchaso an oxtended labor warranty priced per

Al products are backad by the manufaciurar warranty whlch does not include labor-only matarial,

nraject,

Premier Lighting's tarms are 50% down, balance dus upen completion, With cradit approval, dus ugon completion,
This Agraamarit shail not be binding upon afther party f not aceapted within sixty {80) Savy from the date of this Agreement,

% Cuslormer & toking the rebate.

By sfgning this contract | agreo | have read and agree to the terms abova,

PROPOSAL ACCTEPTED AND INSTALLATION AUTHQRIZED BY:
i ogrea 1o this project and the terms lakg oul in This proposal.

ok 4 L A

= Prepvier Lighiing ks kaking he rebate.

vstorner Yignofure Date
Sunien # Tk Sirgh
Cusfomer Name Hile

HW/

2

I ’?
SALES PERSDN Siijlrl &
N

Rokesh Jain { RJ )
SALES PERSON NAME

12/17/2024

PROPOSAL BATE




Lighting Assessment Detalls

Electrical (ot
Cliont terth Point Coljision { KilewuieHr 5 012
Contag Persen  Sunta / Teek Singh
Emzil Premise
Phene G42-BL4.7098 / 6512021005 Yollage
Atdress 168 Proasylvaris Ave N £ Ty
&by, State 2Up § povl MNS5103
Projuid Ladigrfit
ENERGY Apptanle
EIMBANY Kool Sulgs Tax 98805

— AU B etlar "z B | s |¥TweRdaEwa ‘““"‘E;;T“ Lam {4 lomp-dirast | 5 2250 5000
Workshop / AL 8 Sirlp m 27 2150 #' Ty @ 34 5w 4 bamp LER T8 Lamp {4 Lamp-iecy 48 2 7350 5000
Basument lihe}
Faln Bepth ALE!TreTher A 12 250 4" Tyne 8 1.5W 4 Lamp LED T Lanky £ Latnps- 7 n 2380 5000
diiect fing) -
oy wu

SEA Y ,z'Za'?f\/( (Q-;( (/[ .

274 Y s 08




_ One-Stop Efficiency Shop®
@ Xeel Energy” Direct Install Customer Participation Agreement

1, the undersigned, agree that to the best of my knowledge the lighting schedule below accurately describes how the lights are operated
at the facility listed in this documant, T understand that the energy or cost savings reflected in this analysis are estimates, and that Center
for Energy and Environment {CEE} and Xeel Energy do not guarantee that a specific leve) of energy or cost savings will result from the
implementation of energy conservation measures ot the use of products funded under this program. 1 also give CEE permission to
submit, on sy behalf, all Xcel Energy rebate forms roquired for the One-Stop Efficiency Shop® program and to disburse project rebates
direetly to the installing contractor,

1 understand that all electrical code violations that are found during (he Lighting system inspection or during installation must be brought
up to code at the customer's expense. Costs for correcting code violations are NOT included in the costs quotad in this document.

f understand that my lighting contractor must contact the suditor in vrder to participate in the One-Stop Program, and that | WILL NOT
BE ELIGIBLE FOR THE REBATE UNEESS MY.CONTRACTOR CONTACTS THE AUDITOR. (One-Step Auditor: Bradley
Obermuelier, Coll Ph. (612) 816-7517)

By signing below, | certify that I have read, understand and will comply with the Direct Install Supplemental Ruies, attached One-Stop
Efficiency Shep® RULES and REQUIREMENTS, and that | cannot apply for other tebates offered by Xcel Energy or any other
encrgy-eflicioncy program towards lamps or lighting work eovered by this agreement. 1 also wnderstand that CEE must recetve a
signed capy of this Customer Participation Agreement and give project approvat before work can start, CEE veserves the vight
to rovoke direet install rebates i a signed Customer Pardicipation Agreement is not submitted and approved before installation
staris,

eanire

Ak

Date

{ stqmm Cost: $0.00

Lighting Schedules .

' Your lighting savings are based on the following average hours of operation
Lighting Schedule Name | Mon Tues Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun
5x10 |

10.0 hrs H0LO b 10.0 hrs 10.0 hrs 10.¢ hrs

2607 hesfyr

North Point Collison Auty Ctr-v Corridor DI
Program ID# 159 Pennsylvania Ave W

Poge 4 of 8 Customer Repart (12/16/2024 849 AM) 000234383 ! Saint Paul, MN 55103
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Clasure of the Permit 2¢ 24 070604
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Good Marning,
1am trying to understand what Is needed to close this corrent permit. From my understanding fram my past discussion with you ware as follows:
I my first conversation tha ooty thing you Indicated was &3 follows: Tha n;‘ph:zrl.wnl of the shicet rock heedded to fire rated, and you needed pholos.

When | spoke te you the second time. you Incicated that you need to sae the screw pattern and the fire rating and photos.

Your have not communicated anytiing efse as to what | nzed to complete and close this permit, The convazsation ! had with the flre inspettor has added more requirements. and he has not inlcatad what he coastdars w be complete. Everything is eing
cammynicgies 1o me as an after thaughl.

The last convarsation we had. yer teld o that | necded an elecirical permit, becaus tlie fixtuies were replaced and you saw a phato of an existing vloctricat plug. 1 have spoken to soverat contractars gad 1hey oll indicated that the wark campleted in their oplnicn
dic not need a pemilt, burt the job was too siiall that they would have to it it inte thair «thedyle. Until Premler Lighting wae able to get a grant to upgrads the lighting in the entire shop.

Premier fighting came an indicatecl that they wilf pult the perenit varify that everything is up to standards while they are upgrading the enlire shep to LED fighting, The swner nas heen aul of town. gnd 1 canaol gel the infarmation feom regaiding the tima line for
1he work 1o be campletes.

i had sent an email yesterday and have not gotlen a responsa from vou office woday. Therelore, ! am sending a new nets with fower attachmands.
The work which wag specifiact on the ariginal permat has bean completed to my understanding. When | want (o the Legistative hearing, the hearing officer indicated that the eleeirical permit was 4 nee thing which | have worked on geting compteted.
S0 niy question st Whal it holding up the ¢fosurs of the curfent parmit? ¥ you bellave that the work is net completed. can you provide a response 25 to what you believe § nave 1o o 10 satisly tha requirements for the permit. so it can be chosec.

focause this permit is still epen, | stand to loose my cariificate of occupancy parmit. My expense ta do huslngss in the clty S1. Paul, has bzen clase 10 $30.008 thus far this yesr fof fixed cost. Fhave wasted a lot of my 4me dealing with an gelng request to meet
the requirements te conduct husiness,

Tharefore 8 prompt written reply would he grestly apprecisted,
Thank you,

laswant Teskachngh
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